JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD.
TEL�Æ+86- 513- 68528666 http://www.jjwdz.com
JST137K-800E  8A TRIAC     Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
The JST137K-800E triac is suitable for general purpose
AC switching. It can be used as an ON/OFF function in
applications such as heating regulation, induction motor
starting circuits, for phase control operation in light

JST137K-800E                                                              JieJie Microelectronics  Co., Ltd.
TEL�Æ+86- 513- 68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     ST     137      K     -800     E     -/
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
800:VDRM /VRRM�1800 V
E:IGT1-3�010 mA IGT4�025 mAIT(RMS):8A
K:TO-252
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
MARKING
JST137K
800E
XXX  XXX
XXX XXX
Year
Month
Production
Code
3
JST137K-800E                                                              JieJie Microelectronics  Co., Ltd.
TEL�Æ+86- 513- 68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
024681 01 21 41 61 8024681 0P ( W )I( A )6 8� -01234567891 002 55 07 51 0 01 2 5I
JST137K-800E                                                         JieJie Microelectronics  Co., Ltd.
TEL�Æ+86- 513- 68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7: Relative variations of gate trigger current,
holding current and latching current versus
junction temperature
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Tj(℃)
IGT,IH,IL(Tj)/IGT,IH,IL(Tj=25℃)
IGT(I/II/III)
IGT(IV)
IH
IL
5
JST137K-800E                                                              JieJie Microelectronics  Co., Ltd.
TEL�Æ+86- 513- 68528666
JST137K-800E                                                              JieJie Microelectronics  Co., Ltd.
TEL�Æ+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code
Voltage
VDRM/VRRM (V)
IGT(mA)
Package
Base qty.
(pcs)
Delivery
mode  Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ Ⅳ
JST137K-800E
800 10 25 TO-252
80 Tube
JST137K-800E-TR 2,500 Tape & Reel
Document Revision History
Date Revision Changes
Apr.14, 2023 A.1.0 Last updated
Oct.22, 2025   A.1.1 Revise
JST137K-800E                                                              JieJie Microelectronics  Co., Ltd.
TEL�Æ+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA